11:45 AM CT

2024 WEST PRELIMS ROSTER BREAKDOWN

FRIDAY

+Top 12 Marks Advance To Eugene

NAME

FLIGHT

CAREER BEST

SEASON BEST

REGION RANKING - Declared List

Danny Bryant

1

10

55.56m/182-3

54.59m/179-1

16

Dallin Shurts

3

12

63.26m/207-6

63.26m/207-6

2

4:00 PMCT

MEN’S 1500M QTR

+ 12 Advance: Top 5 From Each Heat plus Next 2 Times

NAME

HEAT

POS.

CAREER BEST

SEASON BEST

REGION RANKING - Declared List

Lucas Bons

2

9

3:31.68

34117

4y

4:25 PM CT

MEN’S 3K STEEPLECHASE

+ 12 Advance: Top 3 From Each Heat plus Next 3 Fastest Times To Eugene

NAME

HEAT

POS.

CAREER BEST

SEASON BEST

REGION RANKING - Declared List

James Corrigan

1

8:29.24

8:29.24

3

Garrett Stanford

8:48.80

8:48.80

33

Wyatt Haughton

8:42.91

8:42.91

15

Caleb Johnson

1
1
2

1
4
6
8

8:51.27

8:01.27

4]

9:00 PM CT

MEN’S 110-METER HURDLES QTR

« 24 Advance: Top 5 From Each Heat plus Next 4 Times

NAME

HEAT

LANE

CAREER BEST

SEASON BEST

REGION RANKING - Declared List

Riley Hunt

1

8

13.70

13.70

ug

9:90 PM CT

MEN’S 800M QTR

+ 12 Advance: Top 3 From Each Heat plus Next 3 Fastest Times to Eugene

NAME

HEAT

LANE

CAREER BEST

SEASON BEST

REGION RANKING - Declared List

Sebastian Fernandez

3

3

1:46.32

1:46.32

6

6:55 PM CT

MEN'S 5

000M SEMIFINALS .

12 Advance: Top 5 From Each Heat plus Next 2 Fastest Times to Eugene

NAME

HEAT

POS.

CAREER BEST

SEASON BEST

REGION RANKING - Declared List

Joey Nokes

1

1

13.28.89

13.28.89

3

Isaac Hedengren

19

13:46.85

13:46.85

30

Aidan Troutner

2l

13:47.98

13:47.98

3

Luke Grundvig

1
1
2

18

13:49.76

14:06.36

45

1:30 PMCT

MEN’S 4x400M RELAY

« 12 Advance: Top 3 From Each Heat plus Next 3 Fastest Times to Eugene

1

3:05.29

12 - Declared List




LINKS FOR NCAA WEST PRELIMS

LIVE RESULTS BYU MEN'S ROSTER BYU WOMEN’S ROSTER

BYUCOUGARS.COM MEN’S RECAPS BYUCOUGARS.COM WOMEN’S RECAPS

MEN’S SCHOOL RECORDS WOMEN’S SCHOOL RECORDS




