2024 WEST PRELIMS ROSTER BREAKDOWN

FRIDAY

11:45 AM CT	MEN'S	DISCUS	• Top 12 M	larks Advance To Eug	ene
NAME	FLIGHT	POS.	CAREER BEST	SEASON BEST	REGION RANKING • Declared List
Danny Bryant	1	10	55.56m/182-3	54.59m/179-1	46
Dallin Shurts	3	12	63.26m/207-6	63.26m/207-6	2
4:00 PM CT	ME	N'S 1500N	A QTR	• 12 Advance: Top 5 F	rom Each Heat plus Next 2 Times
NAME	HEAT	POS.	CAREER BEST	SEASON BEST	REGION RANKING • Declared List
Lucas Bons	2	9	3:37.68	3:41.17	44
4:25 PM CT	MEN'S	3K STEEP	LECHASE	• 12 Advance: Top 3 F	rom Each Heat plus Next 3 Fastest Times To Eugo
NAME	HEAT	POS.	CAREER BEST	SEASON BEST	REGION RANKING • Declared List
James Corrigan	1	1	8:29.24	8:29.24	3
Garrett Stanford	1	4	8:48.80	8:48.80	33
Wyatt Haughton	1	6	8:42.91	8:42.91	15
Caleb Johnson	5	8	8:51.27	8:51.27	41
5:00 PM CT	MEN'S 110	-METER H	URDLES QTR	• 24 Advance: Top 5 F	rom Each Heat plus Next 4 Times
NAME	HEAT	LANE	CAREER BEST	SEASON BEST	REGION RANKING • Declared List
Riley Hunt	1	8	13.70	13.70	48
5:50 PM CT	ME	N'S 800N	I QTR	• 12 Advance: Top 3 F	rom Each Heat plus Next 3 Fastest Times to Euge
NAME	HEAT	LANE	CAREER BEST	SEASON BEST	REGION RANKING • Declared List
Sebastian Fernandez	3	3	1:46.32	1:46.32	6
6:55 PM CT	MEN'S 5000M SEMIFINALS • 12 Advance: Top 5 From Each Heat plus Next 2 Fastest Times to				
NAME	HEAT	POS.	CAREER BEST	SEASON BEST	REGION RANKING • Declared List
Joey Nokes	1	11	13.28.89	13.28.89	3
Isaac Hedengren	1	19	13:46.85	13:46.85	30
Aidan Troutner	1	21	13:47.98	13:47.98	34
Luke Grundvig	2	18	13:49.76	14:06.36	45
7:30 PM CT	MEN'	S 4x400N	N RELAY	• 12 Advance: Top 3 F	rom Each Heat plus Next 3 Fastest Times to Eugo
ВУИ	1	7		3:05.29	12 • Declared List

LINKS FOR NCAA WEST PRELIMS

LIVE RESULTS

BYU MEN'S ROSTER

BYU WOMEN'S ROSTER







BYUCOUGARS.COM MEN'S RECAPS







MEN'S SCHOOL RECORDS



WOMEN'S SCHOOL RECORDS



BYUCOUGARS.COM MEET CENTRAL



ESPN+

